in the field of buildings and public works.

4. AUotment

Ali work is divided into a single (01) lot.

5. Financement

The Public Investment Budget (PIB) MINEDUB 2026 will finance this project.

6. Bstimated Cost

The estimated cost of the opération at the end of the preliminary studies is thirteen million
six hundred thousand (13,600,000) CFA Francs including all taxes.

7. Consultation of the tender iile

The Tender file can be consulted during working hours in the Général Secretary Office of the
Mayor of Dschang Council, Tel.: 674 97 87 61.

8. Acquisition of The Consultation File
The Tender file can be obtained from the Général Secretary Office of the Mayor of Dschang
Council by présentation of a treasuiy receipt showing payment to the municipal revenue of
Dschang of a non- refundable sum of FCFA twenty-fîve thousand (25,000) as being the

Provisional suretv

Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a bid bond established according
to the model indicated in the Tender File and for an amount of sixty-eight thousand (68,000)
CFA francs issued by one of the leading banks approved by the Minister of Finance.
The provisional bond will be automatically released upon publication of the award décision for
unsuccessful bidders. If the bidder is awarded the contract, the provisional bond will be